RESOLUTION 2021-205

AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT TO COMMAND COMPANY
FOR SITE IMPROVEMENTS TO THE WILLINGBORO TOWN CENTER
AMPHITHEATRE

WHEREAS, the Township has determined that there is a need for site improvements to the
Willingboro Town Center Amphitheater; and

WHEREAS, a notice of advertisement for bids and an invitation to bid were prepared and
advertised in accordance with the Local Public Contracts Law; and

WHEREAS, sealed bids were opened and read on October 20, 2021 in accordance with the
requirements of the Local Public Contracts Law; and

WHEREAS, three (3) bids were received as follows:

Contractors Base Bid Alternate A Base Bid + Alt A
Command Co., $467,527.00 $16,000.00 $483,527.00
Inc.

Think Pavers $548,945.00 $16,800.00 $565,745.00
Charles

Marandino LLC $624.,883.00 $14,420.00 $639,303.00

WHEREAS, the Township Manager, after reviewing the bid proposal packages
and the recommendations of the Township Engineer, recommends that the
Township award the contract to Command Company in the amount of
$467,527.00; and

WHEREAS, funds are available to make such purchase or acquisition and have been
certified as such by the Chief Finance Officer, said certification being attached
to the resolution.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of
Willingboro, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, on this 7*" day of December, 2021, in
open public session as follows:

1. An award of the contract for the 2021 Willingboro Town Center Amphitheater Project is
hereby made to Command Company, the lowest responsible bidder, in the amount of
$467,527.00.



2. The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute a form of Contract for Goods and Services
referenced herein and made a part of this award of contract.

3. The Township Clerk is directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to Command Company.

Councilmember

Motion

znd

Yea

Nay Recuse Abstain Absent

Councilman Anderson

X

Councilwoman Perrone

Councilwoman Whitfield

Deputy Mayor Mcintosh

Mayor Worthy

ATTEST

S

enda(Bligen , MBA
A., Township Clerk

(/"/ /0// [ /[/f’ic/é/
O

Dr.'Tiffani Worthy
Mayor




