TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
RESOLUTION 2022 - 118

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #1 / CONTRACT INCREASE FOR
WILLINGBORO TOWN CENTER AMPHITHEATER PROJECT

WHEREAS Willingboro Township entered a contract with Command Co., Inc. for the Willingboro
Town Center Amphitheater project; and,

WHEREAS there have been increases and additional costs associated with the change to the
Bollard Foundations and Light Bollard Model; and,

WHEREAS these changes will increase the contract price of $467,527.00 by $31,611.02 to a
revised contract price of $499,138.02; and,

WHEREAS there has been no change in the contracted time for completion of 45-days after the
construction starts; however, there has been a delay in procuring materials resulting in a 29-day
time extension, with a new proposed completion date of November 17, 2021; and,

WHEREAS N.J.A.C.5: 30-11.3c requires that changes in payment for activities within the scope
of activities of the contract shall be effectuated by a written change order authorized by the
Governing Body; and,

WHEREAS, Eusebia Diggs, Chief Financial Officer for Willingboro Township, has certified that
free and unencumbered funds in the amount of $31,611.02 are available for this purpose in
accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:34-5.1 et seq. as is indicated by the attached certification for the
availability of 2022 funds for this contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of Willingboro Township, in
the County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that Change Order #1 for the Willingboro Town
Center Amphitheater Project is approved.

Adopted on August 2, 2022
Councilmember Motion | 2™

!

ea Nay Recuse | Abstain | Absent

Councilman Anderson
Councilwoman Perrone X
Councilwoman Worthy | X
Deputy Mayor Whitfield
Mayor Mclntosh

slislislislle

7 M{M

ayd/T. McIntosh, Mayor

Acting Township Clerk



